05-18-20	001
FORM PTO-1595	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Haitao Cheng 05/10/01	Name: Loctite Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	City: Rocky Hill State: Connecticut
<ul><li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li><li>☑ Assignment □ Merger</li></ul>	Zip: <u>06067</u>
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Execution Date: <u>May 10, 2001</u>	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 10, 2001</u></li> </ul>	
If this document is being med together with a new appreation, the execution date of the appreation is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
07/85296/ Additional number(s) a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: John P. Murtaugh	C 10.00
The second se	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East	Enclosed
Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44114-1484</u>	8. Deposit Account No.
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State. <u>On</u>	16-0820, Order No. 33484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0533

# ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) ANDHaitao ChengADDRESS(ES)6 Atwood DriveOF INVENTOR(S)East Hampstead, NH 03826Citizen of China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

### TITLE OF INVENTION ADHESIVE COMPOSITION

for which a U.S. utility patent application is being filed concurrently herewith, said U.S. utility patent application being further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 33484, the Declaration for said U.S. utility patent application being executed by the undersigned on May 10. 2001.

## WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

۰.

LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

MAY 10 2001 15:23

1 ...

216 579 6073

PAGE.21

## PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0534

#### ASSIGNMENT

page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents ir foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2001.

(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)

Haitao Cheng (Type Name of Inventor)

State of New Hampshire ) County of Rockingham ) ss:

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2001, before me, <u>AMACA (amphell</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Haitao Cheng, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he executed the same for the perposes contained in the instrument.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-23-2001



TAMARA L. CAMPBELL X NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE X My Commission Expires October 23, 2001

MAY 10 2001 15:23

216 579 6073 PAGE. 22

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.04 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 05/10/2001**